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PROPERTY ADDRESS: @

4478 15[H SIREET S.W., LEHIGH ACRES, FLORIDA 339/3.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _
LOT 8, IN BLOCK 1, UNIT 5, LEHIGH ESTATES, A SUBDIVISION OF LEHIGH ACRES, §
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 15, AT PAGE(S) 1 THROUGH 101, INCLUSIVE, g
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA. uﬁ o
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DRAWING INDEX SCALE 1"=1-0" DRAWN BY:
SHEET # SHEET DESCRIPTION L.M.
S—p | SITE PLAN SHEET No.
A—1 FLOOR PLAN THIS DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER SUPERVISION,
A—D FOUNDATION PLAN APPLICABLE CODES: DIRECTION AND CONTROL BY: S—P
A-S | ELEVATIONS ToTH EDMON (oo17) FLOMDA EYISING oot RDA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC. SEAL
A—4 ROOF PLAN —2014 STANDARD NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY: 31149
A—5 ELECTRICAL PLAN RONNY DE AZA, PE
e DETAILS LIC NO. 78411
SW—p | TYPE T STORMWATER PLAN 3606 ENTERPRISE AVE, SUITE 251
NAPLES, FLORIDA 34104
P. 239-302-3280  F. 239-302-3281
ronnydeaza@rdafl.com &\ //




JOB DATA

ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED :
NOMINAL DESIGN WIND SPEED :

RISK CATEGORY
IMPORTANCE FACTOR

BUILDING OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE :

EXPOSURE CATEGORY
OPENING PROTECTION

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS :

FLOOR LIVE LOAD :
ROOF LIVE LOAD :
PLASTER CEILING>

[/360 LIVE,

160
132
2
1.0

OB
B

+0.18,

[/360 LIVE, /240 DEAD
1/240 DEAD (SUPPORTING

'RESIDENTIAL

—-0.18 (ENCLOSED>

THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS 0OD THIS PLAN ARE IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE 6TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, WIND LOAD
COMPLIANCE AND ITS RESISTANCE TO GRAVITY AND DESIGN

PRESSURES GENERATED BY A WIND VELOCITY OF 160 MPH

2" GYP. BD. (1HR
FIRE RATE ) ]

(SEE NOTE A)

PRE—ENGINEERD STD

TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

TOP OF BOND BEAM (SEE BEAM
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(SEE NOTE A)
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| —TOP REINFORCEMENT

\. DOUBLE BOND BM. W/ 1—#5
TOP & BOTTOM CONT.

BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT

L MIN. 1" BETWEEN BARS.

#5 REBAR VERTICAL FROM
FTG'. TO TIE BEAM IN POURED
IS—CONCRETE CELL @ 48" 0.C.

TOP OF SLAB
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FIRE WALL SECTION/ 1

SCALE 1/2" = 1"-0"

AV

AREA SUMMARY UNIT A

TOTAL A/C LIVING AREA: 1196.00 SQ FT

ENTRANCE: 43,00 SQ FT

GARAGE: 248,00 SQ FT

TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 1613.00 SQ FT

LANAT:

12400 SQ FT

TOTAL A/C LIVING AREA: 1196.00 SQ FT

TUTAL AREA: 3226.00 SQ F T

(METAL FRAMED

N.T.S,

WALL

NO ILL FASTERNERS-VERYFY

WITH PRODUCT APPRDVA%\
SEALANT:

<

STOOL PER SPEC

0o

1X P.T NAILERS—

¥ GYPSUM___ |
WALLBOARD

MASONRY WALL

INSULATION / FURRING——

REVISIONS

Main@SanchezEnterprise.net

ENTERPW

CGC 1314485

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

239 692 6495
239 348 0096

bk CONCRETE_SILL

WATER PROOFING

COAT APPLY ON SILL
EXTENDED 6° DOWN
AND 6" UP THE WALL

CEMENTIOUS FINISH

/

SH WINDOW SILL- CMU

NTS

WIND VELOCITY  (MPH.) 160
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.00
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B AREA SUMMARY UNIT B
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT ¢ +,-> 018
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT ¢FT» 10"-0”
BUILDING WIDTH ¢FT» 53'-1"
BUILDING LENGTH ¢FT) 61'-4"
ROOF SLOPE 5:12 ENTRANCE: 4500 SQ FT
ENCLOSED STRUCTURE
LANAL: 12400 SQ FT
ZONE | SYMBOL| DOOR SIZE |TYPE REMARK| MAXIMUM POSITIVE | MAXIMUM NEGATIVE
ZONE 4| (7> |3-0" X 6/-8” |ENTRY |EXT. 35.97 3918 TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 1613.00 SQ FT
ZONE S| (20 |9'-0" X 7'-0" |GARAGE |ExT. 35.36 -45,73
ZONE 4| (3> |[8-0" X 6'-8" |SLD EXT. 35.97 -39.18
WINDOW SCHEDULE
SYMBOL /
ZONE | eppe WINDOW SIZE TYPE PRESSURE PSPy | PREsSURe crep T | REMARK
ZONE 4 @ 377 X 63" SINGLE HUNG| 37.80 41,00 | SHUTTER
ZONE 5| 25 | 37" X 63" SINGLE HUNG| 37.80 —5061 | SHUTTER
ZONE 4 26" X 26" SINGLE HUNG| 37.80 -41,00 | SHUTTER
ZONE 5| @5 | 53° X 63 SINGLE HUNG| 37.80 ~50.61 | SHUTTER
ZONE 5| 37 | 24* x 63* SINGLE HUNG| 37.80 _c061 | SHUTTER
ADD 1 WIDTH AND HEIGHT TO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
(3>2”X10”
W/ LAYER 1/2”7 PLY.,
BETWEEN EACH 2X10”
2’X6” STUDS e 16” 0O.C, / DIXE"
‘\I\ // ]
/ 2’X4” STUDS e 16" 0O.C. s An
NEW WALL PiX4
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(2)2"X6”
1
OPEN DOOR
AN AN AN AN
‘\I\ BOT PLATE
AN AN AN AN
BOT PLATE TYP. DETAIL NEW NON BEARING
(METAL FRAMED
TYP., DETAIL BEARING WALL NTS.

Fire Ratingl hr.

Interior Wall

Fire Test: UL U404

Steel Stud (Non-load-bearingd

Gypsum Board - 3/8 in. thick gypsum board applied horizontally or vertically

Steel Studs —-Min. 3-1/2 in. deep, 20 ga. spaced max., 16 in, OC

Batts and Blankets —Min, 3 in. thick mineral wool boatt insulation

Ceiling
Fire Test: UL P331 or GA RC 2604

Structural Member - Open web wood truss

Ceiling Support - Resilient channels
Finished Ceiling — 3/8 in. (13.9 mm) thick gypsum bkoard
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PRUPHSED FURY YABEYIRE SERVICES INC
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4428 10TH STREET S.W,

LEHIGH ACRES,

SHEET TITLE

FLUOOR FPLAN

DATE
06-12-2019

JUB NUMBER

DRAWN BY:

L.M.

DIRECTION AND CONTROL BY:

RDA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC.
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY: 31149
RONNY DE AZA, PE

LIC NO 78411

3606 ENTERPRISE AVE, SUITE 251
NAPLES, FLORIDA 34104

P. 239-302-3280
ronnydeazalrdafl.com

F. 239-302-3281

THIS DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER SUPERVISION,
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R—=30 BATT INSULATION  q\ipsoM TRUSS ANCHOR

HETA20 FOR UPLIFTS LESS
THAN 1810W,0R META20
FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN
1450W.

PITCH ]| 5 — SHEATHING
SHINGLE ROOF OVER 30# FELT OVER 8 PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ON WOOD TRUSSES. SHALL BE FASTENED

PRE—ENGINEERD STD
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

\ TO ROOF FRAMING W/ 8d RING—SHANK NAIL AT 6” ON

T CENTER AT EDGE & 6 ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE

FRAMING.
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#5 REBAR VERTICAL FROM
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(VERIFY WINDOWS OPENINGS)
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SOIL TO BE COMPACTED TO
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR
PER ASTM D 1557

VAPOR BARRIER

SECTION

SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"

FOUNDATION/GROUND FLOOR NOTES

1. FLOOR SLAB IS A 4" CONC. SLAB—ON—GRADE (fc=3000 psi) WITH 6 X 6 W1.4 X W1.4 W.W.F.
@ MID—DEPTH (NOT SHOWN) ON WELL COMPACTED & TREATED SOIL OVER 6 MIL. VAPOR
BARRIER. REFER TO DETAIL. SOIL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PER

61'—4"

ASTM D 1557 IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 12

2. FOUNDATIONS ARE_DESIGNED FOR 3000 PSF. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY

MASONRY WALL REINFORCEMENT CEMENT

THE VALIDITIY OF THIS ASSUMPTION.
CENTER OF LOAD SHALL COINCIDE WITH CENTER OF FOOTING U.N.O.

ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH WITH
THE WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.5 MAXIMUM.

. MASONRY WALL COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF f‘m = 1500 P.S.I

MORTAR TYPE M OR S WITH 1900 P.S.I COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH.

MINIMUM LAP SPLICE SHALL BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS. FOR HORIZONTAL WALL
REINFORCEMENT, @ EVERY OTHER COURSE.

1. WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DOWELED FROM FOUNDATION AND BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH
SOLID GROUTED CELLS AND BE HOOKED OVER TOP REINFORCEMENT OF UPPER BEAMS,

2. WALL REINFORCEMENT IS FOLLOWS : #5 @ 48’ 0O.C. PROVIDE 1 #5 AT ALL WALL
INTERSECTIONS, CORNERS, AND EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS AND 2 #5 EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS

3. WALL SEGMENT BELOW AND ABOVE THE OPENINGS SHALL BE REINFORCED SAME AS WALL

REVISIONS

Main@SanchezEnterprise.net

CGC 1314485

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ENTERPRISE GROUP, LLC

239 692 6495
239 348 0096
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FOUNDATION PLAN LECEND
SCALE 1/4” = 1'=0” “e | EXTERIOR CMU WALL
1 INTERIOR PARTITION
THIS DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER SUPERVISION,
MARK SIZE REINFORCEMENT REMARKS DIRECTION AND CONTROL BY:
503078 oT#4 EA AT, BOTT RDA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC,
F—16 16” x 16" ;VS/ZX#;SCO%%NC‘ FOOTING SEE SECTION 1,/2 CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY: 31149
' RONNY DE AZA, PE
LIC NO, 78411
3606 ENTERPRISE AVE, SUITE 251

5. e INDICATES ADDITIONAL #5 IN CMU WALLS. INTERSECTIONS, CDI
6. REFER TO ARCHITECTURE PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.
7. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60.
8. BUILDING PAD SHALL BE COMPACTED 5—0” EACH SIDE OF THE BUILDING AND SLOPE 4. MASONRY GROUT = 2500 P.SI
AT 30 DEGREES TO GRADE. FOOTING SHALL EMBED AT LEAST 12”. IF THESE CONDITIONS 5
CAN NOT BE MET, THE BUILDING SHALL BE ON STEM WALL FOUNDATION. NOTIFY ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. .
9. SOIL SHALL BE TREATED FOR TERMITE PROTECTION AS PER SECTION R318 OF F.B.C. 6TH
EDITION 2017.

NAPLES, FLORIDA 34104
P. 239-302-3280 F. 239-302-3281
ronnydeazalrdafl.com
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CONCEALED ° \ * This door should be used in walls when temperature rise or heat AREA: 3494 SQ FT
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o  Self latehing NOTE: 1/150 15 REQUIRED UNLESS AT LEAST 40 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE SHEE T No.
175" Material: Steel or Stainless Steel ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 2 FEET (914 mm) BELOW THIS DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER SUPERVISION, A_4
i _I—'— Door: 20 gauge, filled with 2 thick fire rated insulation THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH THE BALANCE OF THE DIRECTION AND CONTROL BY:
. 256’ ’\H"F’U”t'”g mele:d 16 gauge, flange to be 1" wide REQUIRED VYENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAYE OR CORNICE VENTS. WHERE THE LOCATION OF WALL OR ROOF SEAL
20 GA CRS. MAT'L Inge: Lonceaie
Fire Rating (Walls): UL —1—1/2 hour "B” label. ULC —2 hour "B” label. Eg?ﬂgi:ﬁ?ggfgf?ﬁg%%ggg’;mgi_:';gﬁ;'éﬁﬁ%i ?:;Z‘;i%g%ﬁlthg;iém#ééT'ON MORE THAN 3 RDA CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC,
STANDARD FEATURES! UNIVERSAL SELF LATCHING BOLT- OPERATED BY KNURLED KNOB / FLUSH KEY, Max size: 36 x 48. (Ceilings): Warnock Hersey International 3 hour rated ‘ CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY: 31149
OPTIONS: A T A oED ENAMEL FINISH in a non—combustible ceiling. 1 hour rated in a combustible ceiling. Max
e P e s size: 24 x 36 _ _ DISCRETE ROOF AREAS TO HAVE PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL VENTING PROPORTIONAL TO THE PERCENTAGE RONNY DE AZA, PE
0 R crLviER L 0 STHNLESS STEeL 0] 44 SATIN POLISH Etﬂgdordﬂ'—oacii U”\'A\/’ﬁrso' Se']z—'oiCh,'”g bolt, OPer;t%d by e'theg a knur'edd OF AREA. SMALL ROOCF AREAS SUCH AS ENTRY TOWERS MAY BE VENTED W/ 8OFFIT VENTS ONLY PROVIDED LIC NO. 78411
PREPARED FOR MOTICE CYLINDER LOCK nob or flush key. en master keying is required, doors can be prepare
R for nortise. cylder locks, VENTILATION 1& BASED ON THE 2x INCREASE IN NET FREE AREA.
Finish: Steel: 5 stage iron phosphate preparation with prime coat of 3606 ENTERPRISE AVE, SUITE 251
SPECIAL SIZES CAN BE ORDERED, BUT BASIC CONSTRUCTION | . ‘ )
MUST REMAIN CONSTANT TO COMPLY WITH UL AND ULC REGULATIONS. white baked—on enamel. Stainless Steel: Type 304 — #4 satin pO||Sh NOTE: ROOF VENTS SHOLUN ARE BASED ON OFF RIDGE VENTS HAVING A MINIMUM NET FREE AREA OF 13@ SQ. NAPLES FLDRIDA 3410%
INCHES ¢ PERFORATED SOFFIT MATERIAL HAVING A MIN. NET FREE ARE OF 1174 SQ. INCHES. CONTRACTOR P 239 _’3 02-3280 - £39-30P-3281
REQUIRED TO VERIFY ALL ROOF VENTING PER THE CALCULATION IN FBC R80&.2 ' 5 ot '
romnydeoazakraarl,com

LOCATE ALL ROOF YENT PENETRATIONS MIN. 18" FROM RIDGES OR VALLEYS
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3/16"X2—3/4" CORROSIVE

SCREWS INSTALLED 4” FROM EA.

CONTINUOUS SEALANT
\ RESISTANT (TAPCON) CONC.
DECORATIVE STUCCO Nl END AND @18” 0.C. THRU-OUT.

¢ e P.T. 1”X4” WOOD
N BUCK OFF SET 3/4”

\1/2” DRYWALL

FINISH OVER CONC. \ S

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

P.T. 1X4 WOOD BUCK SET
IN FULL BED OF SEALANT TYPICAL ALUMINUM WINDOW. ALL

CERTIFICATION LABELS SHALL REMAIN
FOR FINAL INSPECTION MAXIMUN TOLERANCE

FOR FINAL FITTING SHALL BE 1/8"—
NO DOUBLE BUCKING ALLOWED

WINDOW HEAD AND JAMB DETAIL

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT WINDOW OPENINGS

MIN.1X4 P.T. BUCK W/30 NOTE: APPLY POLYURETHANE
BEVEL— APPLY TO TOP ADHESIVE TO BUCK OR EQUAL MINIMUM OF ONE FILLED

& BOTH SIDES OF

8" CMU WALL — NOTE: WINDOW ATTACHMENT TO

CELL W/1 #5 VERTICAL
PER PLAN

1/2" DRYWALL W/ 17X2"

BUCK PER MFR. RECOMMENDATION

ZAe———
. B

SCALE: N.T.S.

NOTES :

1.) FOR WINDOW AND DOOR ATTACHMENT TO MASONRY USE BUCK IN BED OF
LIQUID NAIL TO MASONRY SIDE AND TOP OF OPENING WITH ( 1 ) 3/4" x

.097” POWER DRIVEN T—NAIL OR 3/16” x 2—1/4" TAPCONS . START AT
4” THEN 8" ON CENTER . ATTACH WINDOW IN ACCORDANCE WITH WINDOW
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS .

2.) FOR WINDOW ATTACHMENT TO FRAME USE MINIMUM ( 4 ) 8D NAILS PER
EDGE , THEN 12" ON CENTER MAXIMUM .

3.) FOR DOOR ATTACHMENT TO FRAME USE No.8 x 3" STEEL SCREWS . ( 2 )
AT HEADER , ( 3 ) AT LOCK SIDE AND ( 2 ) MINIMUM EACH HINGE .

4.) CONTRACTOR AND OR SUB—CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW THE TRUSS PLACEMENT
PLAN TO COORDINATE .

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

1. FOUNDATIONS:

SOIL STATEMENT- VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE SITE SHOWS A SOIL OF LIMESTONE WITH SANDY
POCKETS AND WITH A LAYER OF TOPSOIL. THIS LIMESTONE HAS A SAFE BEARING CAPACITY IN
EXCESS OF 2,000 psf. AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR
POFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHALL SUBMIT TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL A LETTER ATTESTING THAT THE
SITE HAS BEEN OBSERVED AND THE FOUNDATIONS CONDITIONS ARE SIMILAR TO THOSE UPON
WHICH THE DESIGN IS BASED.

2. CONCRETE:
ALL CONCRETE TO ATTAIN A MINIMUM ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI IN 28
DAYS.
AGGREGATES TO BE CLEAN AND WELL GRADED, MAXIMUM SIZE 1”. CONCRETE SLUMP: 3" MIN.
TO 5" MAX. VERTICAL CONCRETE DROP NOT TO EXCEED 8.

3. CONCRETE COVER:
TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS 3
BEAMS 1.5" TO STIRRUP
COLUMNS 1.5" TO TIES
SLABS NOT EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER 0.75"

SLABS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER 1.5"

4. REINFORCING STEEL:
TO BE NEW HIGH STRENGTH BILLET STEEL DEFORMED AS PER ASTM A-305, AND CONFORMING
TO ASTM A-615, GRADE 60. LAP CONTINUOUS BARS 30-BAR DIAMETERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED IN PLANS. HOOK DISCONTINUOUS ENDS OF ALL TOP BARS. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE
DETAILED AND FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE OF
DETAILING REINFORCING CONCRETE STRUCTURES”, AND THE ACI BUILDING CODE 318, LATEST
EDITION. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL BY ENGINEER BEFORE FABRICATION.

5. MASONRY:

REINFORCED MASONRY DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY W/ ACl 530-02/ASCE
5-02/TMS 402-02 & ACl 5301.-02/ASCE 6—02/TMS 602-02.

ALL CONCRETE BLOCK TO BE GRADE N-2, CONFORMING TO ASTM C-— 90, WITH A
MINIMUM NET AREA COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1,900 PSI, AND A PRISM STRENGTH OF
1,500 PSI (MINIMUM). MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M, WITH A MINIMUM STRENGTH OF 2,500
PSI (USE PORTLAND TYPE CEMENT).

B. MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE REINFORCED HORIZONTALLY EVERY OTHER COURSE WITH 9
GAUGE DEFORMED GALVANIZED STEEL LADDER.

C. FOR VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT, SEE PLAN AND LAP 48 BAR DIAMETERS MINIMUM.
PROVIDE FULL BED OF MORTAR FOR REINFORCED MASONRY.

D. GROUTING OF CELLS SHALL BE A CONTINUOUS OPERATION IN LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING
4—0" AND A MAXIMUM POUR OF 12°-0" IN HEIGHT. GROUTING TO BE CONSOLIDATED
BETWEEN LIFTS BY PUDDLING, RODDING OR MECHANICAL VIBRATION. PROVIDE
CLEANOUTS, AND CLEAN OUT CELLS OF MORTAR DROPPINGS.

E. GROUT SHALL BE A PLASTIC MIX HAVING A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 8" TO 10", PLACED
BEFORE ANY INITIAL SET HAS OCCURRED, BUT IN NO CASE MORE THAN 1-1/2 HOURS
AFTER THE MIX-DESIGN WATER HAS BEEN ADDED. GROUT TO ATTAIN A MINIMUM 3,000
PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH.

6. PRE—FABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES:

SHALL BE DESIGNED AND FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE (T.P.L),
LATEST EDITION. TRUSSES TO BE ERECTED FOLLOWING THE GUIDELINES OF THE T.P.I. PUBLICATION
BWT—76. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS W/ LAYOUT PLAN AND INDIVIDUAL DRAWINGS FOR EACH
DIFFERENT TRUSS, SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, FOR
APPROVAL BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING OF THE BOTTOM CHORD AND THE
WEB MEMBERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF T.P.I. BWT-76 AND THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGNS. SUBMIT PERMANENT BRACING PLAN FOR APPROVAL BY
ENGINEER PRIOR TO ERECTION. GIRDER TRUSSES TO BE BOLTED TOGETHER WITH 1/2" DIA. BOLTS
AT 24" C/C AT TOP CHORD, BOTTOM CHORD, AND WEB MEMBERS. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SIGNED
AND SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS BY A DELEGATED SPECIALTY ENGINEER FOR ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY UPLIFT AND GRAVITY TRUSS REACTIONS SHOWN ON
FRAMING PLANS.

SUPERIMPOSED LOADS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

ROOF: DEAD LOAD= 20 PSF (TOP CHORD)
10 PSF (BOTT. CHORD)
LIVE LOAD= 20 PSF (TOP CHORD)

7. WIND DESIGN CRITERIA:

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, EXPOSED TO WIND, HAVE BEEN DESIGNED PER THE GUIDELINES
OF THE HVHZ-FBC 6TH EDITION 2017, ASCE 7-10: RISK CATEGORY I, ENCLOSE BUILDING,
160 MPH WIND SPEED, EXPOSURE B. SEE CALCULATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

8. GENERAL

THE BUILDING WAS DESIGNED ACCORDING TO THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION 2017.
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE WORKED TOGETHER WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS TO LOCATE DEPRESSED SLABS, SLOPES, OPENINGS AND DIMENSIONS, ETC.
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING

WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE BEFORE
STARTING WORK. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING AND RE—SHORING REQUIRED.

/ P.T. TO BLOCK
I /< MARBLE SILL
"o 0
© 4 ><—— METAL SASH
— 1\\ VF¥ PRECAST SILL

BUCK FASTENERS TO MASONRY TO BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. 1/4" x 3" TAPCONS @ 16" 0.C. (MIN. 3 PER BUCK)
2.10D FULL HEAD COIL NAIL @ 12" O.C.
3. 8D FULL HEAD COIL NAIL @ 8" 0.C.
4. 6D FULL HEAD COIL NAIL @ 6" 0O.C.

WINDOW INSTALLATION DETAIL

A S AT N / \ ‘ ”
MIN. 17 x (4) PRESS. TREATED WOOD JAMB

BLOCK WALL W/ 2 1/4" PNEUMATIC DRIVEN

NAILS W/ 0.097 SHANK DIA. OR BETTER
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DOOR AND WINDOW JAM DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

1/2” DRYWALL W/ 17X2"
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SCALE: N.T.S.
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FOR FINAL FITTING SHALL BE 1/8"-
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:
4428 15IH SIREET S.W., LEHIGH ACRES, FLORIDA 33973.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 8, IN BLOCK 1, UNIT 5, LEHIGH ESTATES, A SUBDIVISION OF LEHIGH ACRES,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 15, AT PAGE(S) 1 THROUGH 101, INCLUSIVE,

OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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